TISSINGTON AND LEA HALL PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk to the Council: Mrs Brenda Kirkham
Tel: 07916 298107 - Email: tissingtonclerk@gmail.com
Website: tissingtonandleahallparishcouncil.weebly.com
Facebook: Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

To: The Chairman and Members of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council

Dear Councillors

You are summoned to attend a **Meeting of Tissington and Lea Hall Parish Council** to be held **remotely on Monday 19 April 2021 at 7.00 pm**.

Brenda Kirkham Clerk to the Council – 13 April 2021

This meeting is open to members of the public to join the Zoom Meeting click on the link below https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88003834569?pwd=bGVqYXBqc1RLTGxFelhuUk4yUzcxQT09

Meeting ID: 880 0383 4569 Passcode: 425538

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome and apologies for absence
- 2. Declaration of Interests
- 3. Approval of Minutes of meeting held on the 18 January 2021
- 4. Matters Arising from the last meeting
- 5. General Business: Neighbourhood Watch
- 6. Financial Report & Administration:
 - a) Financial Statement
 - b) Items for approval at this meeting:

Derbyshire Association of Local Councils	70.39
Peak Park Parishes Forum	6.00
Ladywell Accountancy Services	50.00
Clerk's Salary	130.11
HMRC	73.20

- 7. Planning Applications
- 8. Village Highways/Tissington Estate business:
 - a) Stonework around the Pond
 - b) Posts for the village green, estimated expenditure of £500
 - c) Meeting with Highway Inspector on Flatts Lane
- 9. Date of Open Parish Meeting and Annual Parish Council Meeting to be held in May